DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2018-00127 RECEIVED: 04/05/18 FILED: 04/05/18 FINAL: 07/20/18 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE

Transfer / Sale / Purchase / Merger

UTILITIES:

Edmonson County Water District Edmonson County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS

NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
10/15/18	POST CASE: Edmonson County Water District and Caveland Sanitation Authority, Inc. Transaction Agreement
09/24/18	POST CASE: Edmonson County Water District Notice of Transaction Closure pursuant to Commission Order
07/20/18	Final Order Entered: 1. The proposed transfer of ownership and control of Edmonson pursuant to the terms of the agreement is approved, subject to the conditions set forth in ordering paragraphs 2 through 6, as of the date of this Order. 2. Edmonson shall notify the Commission in writing of the closing of the transaction with ten days of the closing. 3. If the transaction does not close within 90 days of the date of this Order, within 15 days, Edmonson shall file with the Commission a report on the status of the efforts to complete the transfer. 4. Any material revision to the proposed transaction shall be approved by the Commission in order for the amendment to be effective. 5. No later than September 1, 2018, Edmonson shall submit its Gross Report and an annual report for the calendar year ending December 31, 2017, and its Gross Report and an Annual Report for the period January 1, 2018, through the date of the transfer. 6. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraphs 2, 3, and 5 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in Edmonson's general correspondence file. 7. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant reasonable extensions of time for the filing of
	any documents required by this Order upon a showing of good cause for such an extension. 8. A copy of this order shall be served on the Edmonson County Fiscal Court.
	This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
06/13/18	Edmonson County Water District and Caveland Sanitation Environmental Authority Response to Commission Staff First Request for Information
05/30/18	Order Entered: The joint application filed by Edmonson and Caveland requesting approval of the transfer of the sewer system in the Chalybeate area east of the Green River is continued for an additional 60 days up to and including August 2, 2018.
05/29/18	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Joint Applicants Edmonson County Water District and Caveland Sanitation Authority d/b/a Caveland Environmental Authority
04/30/18	No deficiency letter
04/06/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
04/05/18	Edmonson County District and Caveland Sanitation Authority, Inc. d/b/a Caveland Environmental Authority Joint Application for the Approval of the Transfer of the Sewer System in the Chalybeate Area

Total Number of Cases: 1

East of the Green River